
Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams

This refers to the WAPDA International Tender Notice No.ITR/F-07 Regarding the 
Refurbishment of Bushes of Main Inlet Valve (MIV) of Unit No. 01 at Hydel 
Power Station Warsak on F.O.B Basis Published in the Newspaper, WAPDA and 
PPRA Websites.
Revise Schedule for obtaining Bidding Documents, Bid Submission and Opening 
Time is as below:-
Last Date 
of obtaining 
Bidding 
documents

Closing Date 
and Time for 
Submission 
of Bids

Place for Receiving Bids Date, Time and 
Location of Public 
Opening of Bids

By Hand on the 
Closing Day

By Post/
Courier

23.10.2024
(During 
office 
hours) 

24.10.2024 
upto 11:00 
Hrs.

WAPDA 
Auditorium 
WAPDA House 
Lahore up to 
1100 Hrs    

Office of 
G.M (Hydel) 
Operation, 
185-WAPDA 
House Lahore

24.10.2024 at 
11:30 Hrs WAPDA 
Auditorium, WAPDA 
House Lahore

Note: Other terms and conditions of the advertisement shall remain un-changed.

WARSAK POWER STATION
INTERNATIONAL TENDER NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM
Reference:- PRD(L)/WAPDA/062(2024-25) TS546038E

    PID(L)     Website: www.wapda.gov.pk                 PRD(L)/WAPDA/103(2024-25)

9cm x 2col

Resident Engineer WAPDA
Warsak Power Station, Peshawar KPK

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk



Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams

1. The Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority WAPDA (The Employer) 
through Resident Engineer WAPDA Warsak invites sealed bid from the eligible 
firms/joint ventures (JV)  for the REFURBISHMENT OF BUSHES OF MAIN INLET 
VALVE (MIV) OF UNIT NO. 01 at Hydel Power Station Warsak on F.O.B. basis. 
Time period for the performance of the Contract is 180 days. 
2. Local representative firms should be registered with income Tax department and 
Sales Tax department and are on Active Tax-Payers list (ATL) of FBR, Pakistan and 
registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant category of Works.
3. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, m e t h o d  o f 
procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of 
bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids, performance guarantee, etc. are 
available at the office of;
(i) General Manager (Hydel) Operation WAPDA, 185-WAPDA House, Lahore, 
Contact No. 042-99202288, 042-99202211 / 2186
(ii) Resident Engineer Hydel Power Station WAPDA, Warsak Peshawar. Phone 
No.091-2385104 (ITRE Contact # 091-2385135), 091-2385100 Ext.212 email: 
itrewskhps@gmail.com.
4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested bidder 
on the submission of a written application to the above offices and upon payment of 
a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3,000/- in favor of the: 
(i) Manager Finance (Hydel) WAPDA Lahore payable on Habib Bank Limited, 
Chowk Hall-15 Mcleod Road Branch, Lahore (A/C No. 08130013035903) in case 
of purchasing tender documents from GM(H) Operation office.
(ii) Resident Engineer WAPDA Warsak payable in Account No. 237048316 
of UBL Warsak Sub Branch. UBL Branch Code:1609. In case of purchasing 
documents from WAPDA Warsak, Peshawar, Pakistan.
5. The bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to Rs. 8,000,000/- 
or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency in the format of bank 
guarantee on bid security form provided or in the form of deposit at call or from 
a foreign bank duly counter guaranteed by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan in favor 
of Purchaser and must reach as per the following details, Bids will be opened on 
the same day.
Last Date 
of obtaining 
Bidding 
documents

Closing Date 
and Time for 
Submission 
of Bids

Place for Receiving Bids Date, Time and 
Location of Public 
Opening of BidsBy Hand on the 

Closing Day
By Post/
Courier

02.10.2024
(During 
office 
hours) 

03.10.2024 
upto 11:00 
Hrs.

WAPDA 
Auditorium 
WAPDA House 
Lahore up to 
1100 Hrs    

Office of 
G.M (Hydel) 
Operation, 
185-WAPDA 
House Lahore

03.10.2024 at 
11:30 Hrs WAPDA 
Auditorium, 
WAPDA House 
Lahore

Note: 
The advertisement is also available on PPRA Website at www.ppra.org.pk and 
WAPDA Website.
The procuring Agency reserve the rights to accept/reject the bid under the provision 
of PPRA Rules.

Bid No. ITR/F-07
Invitation to Bids

    PID(L)     Website: www.wapda.gov.pk                 PRD(L)/WAPDA/062(2024-25)

18cm x 2col

Resident Engineer WAPDA
Warsak Power Station

Peshawar KPK
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk


	34wapda279-2410
	34wapda238-310

